Recalls hero default

Recall: Werner multi-ladders

×

Choose what’s right for you with confidence

Join today and get instant access to all test results and research.

The problem

The recall is for 3 Werner ladders:

  • Werner MT-13AZ (EAN 0051751100662)
  • Werner MT-17AZ (EAN 0051751101638)
  • Werner MT-22AZ (EAN 0051751111859)

The ladders do not comply with all of the requirements in the madatory safety standard AS/NZS 1892.1:1996.

Details

The multi-ladders being recalled were sold at Mitre 10 between 1 February and 27 August 2013.

What to do

  • Werner MT-13AZ and Werner MT-17AZ - return the ladder to any Mitre 10 store to exchange for a new (same size) Werner MT-13AN or MT-17AN or get a full refund.

  • Werner MT-22AZ - return the ladder to any Mitre 10 store for a full refund.

You can find your nearest Mitre 10 store by calling 0800 4 MITRE 10 or by visiting www.mitre10.co.nz/store_locator/.

For more information, call Werner on 0800 230 004 or visit http://newzealand.wernerco.com/company/contact-us.

Archive promo default

News, opinion and recalls

Want to see more articles like this? See our full lists of news, opinion and recalls.

Read more

×

Password reset.

Thanks for requesting to reset your password. We've sent you an email with instructions on what you need to do. If you haven't received the email within the next five minutes please call us on 0800 266 786.

Thanks

We just need to verify that this email address belongs to you. Please check your inbox. There should be a message from us where you can verify and activate your account.